TYTANTM
Inline Water Heater
Instruction Manual
7010 Lindsay Dr., Mentor, OH 44060   Phone:  440-974-1300   Fax:  440-974-9561   USA/CN:  800-621-1998
TABLE OF CONTENTS:
RELATED DOCUMENTS ............................................................................................... 3

10
Model Number (Continued):
Model Number Explanation:
Provided below is an example of a typical model number along with an explanation of
each part.  This key will help you understand your model number.
Model number example:
TY-072-480-3-SC-RI
 Heater Series. The beginning of each model number will designate the product
line.  In this case, the TYTAN inline titanium water heater.
 Heater Wattage.  The numerical portion of the model number will always begin
with the wattage of your heater.  The table provided below identifies the standard
available wattage ratings and the number of heater columns needed to provide
that amount of Wattage.
HEATER
MODEL
NUMBER
HEATER
WATTAGE
(W)
NUMBER
OF HEATER
COLUMNS
WATTAGE
PER
HEATING
COLUMN
(W)
HEATER
MODEL
NUMBER
HEATER
WATTAGE
(W)
NUMBER
OF HEATER
COLUMNS
WATTAGE
PER
HEATING
COLUMN
(W)
012 12,000 1 12,000 072 72,000 3 24,000
018 18,000 1 18,000 096 96,000 4 24,000
024 24,000 1 24,000 120 120,000 5 24,000
036 36,000 2 18,000 144 144,000 6 24,000
048 48,000 2 24,000
Table 4: Wattage and Column Table
M-45-02 TYTAN Manual
Revision - Date:  01 – 11/16/07
11
Model Number Explanation (continued):
TY-072-480-3-SC-RI
 Heater Voltage.  The first character following the heater Wattage will describe
the rated Voltage of the heater.
 Heater Phase.   This character will specify if this unit is designed for single
phase (-1) or three phase (-3) power.
 Options.  The remaining characters will specify any options included in this
system.  Many of these options can be combined on a single Tytan water heater.
Only a few options are mutually exclusive.
Model Number Option
-CB Include circuit breaker with disconnect switch.
-SC Built to SEMI S3 standards, CE compliant version
(Includes –CB option)
-PLC PLC temperature controller, in place of the standard PID
controller
-RI Remote interface.  This will allow the user to start, stop,
reset the unit and monitor the safety circuit remotely.
-RC1 RS485 communications interface with the Omron PID
temperature controller (requires optional E5CK
controller)
-RC2 RS232 communications interface with the Omron PID
temperature controller (requires optional E5CK
controller)
-RC3 4-20mA process output (requires optional E5CK
controller)
-S Wetted surfaces to be passivated 316 stainless steel.
-X Special option, consult factory
-## Special construction design, consult factory for details
Table 5: TYTAN Options
M-45-02 TYTAN Manual
Revision - Date:  01 – 11/16/07
12
FACILITY REQUIREMENTS:
Before installing the TYTAN inline water heater confirm the facility requirements listed
below.
Space Requirements:
The TYTAN inline water heater is constructed in a wall-mounted or freestanding
enclosure.  The dimensions of this enclosure are based upon the wattage of the unit.
This enclosure includes the common framework for the heating column(s) as well as the
electrical components.
The enclosure requires adequate ventilation.  Locate equipment so that ventilation
provisions on the bottom and sides of the enclosure are not obstructed.  The ventilation
fan exhausts air through these openings which prevents overheating of the interior. Be
sure to provide adequate clearance for normal operation and maintenance of this
heater.
The standard dimensions of the various models are shown in Table 3 (see appendix for
custom made units).  Allow additional space on all sides of the unit for the control
ventilation and service access.  (all dimensions are in inches).
Figure 5: Clearance Dimensions for Wall-Mounted Units (72kW Model Shown)
M-45-02 TYTAN Manual
Revision - Date:  01 – 11/16/07
13